Washington State
Health Care Authority

Public Employees Benefits Board

PEBB Enrollment Report for September 2015 Coverage

Report 1: Total Member Summary

Medical Plan

Group Health CDHP 1,455
Group Health CDHP SmartHealth 9 2,264 109 9 17 0 5 0
Group Health Classic 480 11,797 1,941 388 749 87 43 3
Group Health Classic SmartHealth 292 14,593 1,616 184 339 35 28 11
Group Health Medicare 0 0 0 8,763 10,922 473 5 0
Group Health Value 318 16,826 2,186 366 643 59 33 0
Group Health Value SmartHealth 364 28,090 1,799 287 533 41 31 11
Kaiser Permanente CDHP 0 139 3 6 0 0 0 0
Kaiser Permanente CDHP SmartHealth 0 230 0 4 1 0 0
Kaiser Permanente Classic 11 1,398 88 1,541 849 19 1 0
Kaiser Permanente Classic SmartHealth 17 2,042 135 98 54 0 2 0
No Plan Selected 3 753 3 0 0 0 0 0
Premera Blue Cross Medicare Supplement Plan F 0 0 0 6,690 2,354 223 2 0
Uniform Medical Plan CDHP 122 4,546 446 34 40 0 13 1
Uniform Medical Plan CDHP SmartHealth 136 8,413 384 61 65 7 20 5
Uniform Medical Plan Classic 2,372 58,785 8,919 27,004 26,042 1,511 423 41
Uniform Medical Plan Classic SmartHealth 1,854 77,424 7,762 1,681 1,539 123 366 67
Total: 5,989 228,755 25,486 47,123 44,152 2,578 974 139
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88,308 33.93% 35,746 38.09% 15.61% 17.99% 124,231 34.98%
UMP 171,922 66.07% 58,107 61.91% 822 84.39% 114 82.01% 230,965 65.02%
Total: 260,230 100.00% 93,853 100.00% 974 100.00% 139 100.00% 355,196 100%

Active

Retiree

_ PEBB Political Subs _ PEBB Political Subs COBRA LWOP/RIF Members

Other

Total

1,575
2,413
15,488
17,098
20,163
20,431
31,156
148

235
3,907
2,348
759
9,269
5,202
9,091
125,097
90,816
355,196



Washington State

Health Care thOI'Ity PEBB Enrollment Report for September 2015 Coverage

Public Employees Benefits Board

Report 2: Total Subscriber Summary

Medical Plan

Group Health CDHP

Group Health CDHP SmartHealth 3 1,028 44 7 13 0 2
Group Health Classic 215 6,024 1,019 223 411 48 31
Group Health Classic SmartHealth 128 7,008 810 123 222 22 18
Group Health Medicare 0 0 0 6,249 7,931 336 5
Group Health Value 140 8,198 1,203 219 348 34 28
Group Health Value SmartHealth 136 12,322 943 189 354 27 28
Kaiser Permanente CDHP 0 66 2 4 0 0 0
Kaiser Permanente CDHP SmartHealth 0 85 0 3 1 0 0
Kaiser Permanente Classic 3 629 44 1,072 605 13 1
Kaiser Permanente Classic SmartHealth 6 861 56 65 37 0 1
No Plan Selected 3 747 3 0 0 0 0
Premera Blue Cross Medicare Supplement Plan F 0 0 0 4,928 1,710 160 2
Uniform Medical Plan CDHP 50 2,383 215 25 28 0 8
Uniform Medical Plan CDHP SmartHealth a7 3,586 165 43 42 5 7
Uniform Medical Plan Classic 1,068 29,554 4,415 18,886 18,413 1,018 296
Uniform Medical Plan Classic SmartHealth 740 35,350 3,636 1,129 1,006 7 225
Total: 2,548 108,693 12,603 33,169 31,126 1,740 653

41,882 33.82% 25,363 38.41% 17.92% 17.02% 67,378 35.35%
UMP 81,962 66.18% 40,672 61.59% 536 82.08% 78 82.98% 123,248 64.65%
Total: 123,844 100.00% 66,035 100.00% 653 100.00% 94 100.00% 190,626 100%

_ PEBB Political Subs _ PEBB Political Subs COBRA LWOP/RIF Members
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Total

919
1,097
7,973
8,337

14,521
10,170
14,007
72

89
2,367
1,026

753
6,800
2,710
3,897

73,682
42,206
190,626



Washington State
Health Care

thority

Public Employees Benefits Board

PEBB Enrollment Report for September 2015 Coverage

Report 3: Actives

Medical Plan

Group Health CDHP

Group Health CDHP SmartHealth

Group Health Classic

Group Health Classic SmartHealth
Group Health Value

Group Health Value SmartHealth

Kaiser Permanente CDHP

Kaiser Permanente CDHP SmartHealth
Kaiser Permanente Classic

Kaiser Permanente Classic SmartHealth
No Plan Selected

Uniform Medical Plan CDHP

Uniform Medical Plan CDHP SmartHealth
Uniform Medical Plan Classic

Uniform Medical Plan Classic SmartHealth

Total:

*Educational Service Districts are contained within the K-12 group.

3
215
128
140
136
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50
47

1,068

740

2,548

**PEBB contains both State Employees and Higher Education employees.
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Deltacare 161
No Plan Selected 3
Uniform Dental Plan 2,501
Willamette Dental Plan 100
Total: 2,765

68

1,321
a7
1,438

Dependent

146

2,432
89
2,667

K-12*

1
79
51
58
80

0
0
2
6
0

25
31

423

342

1,099

Subscriber
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751
92,926
13,402

117,772

3,972

38,187
5,399
47,562

5
186
113
120
148
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47

58
881
772
2,342

Rl Dependent

863

62,952
11,242
82,063

1,028
6,024
7,008
8,198
12,322
66

85

629
861
747
2,383
3,586
29,554
35,350
108,693

Subscriber

481

6,137
702
7,322

PEBB**

210

2,866
325
3,401

405
2,109
2,958
3,020
5,444
25
47
279

419

753
1,626
10,888
15,541

43,732

PEBB Political Subs

Dependent

411

4,677
630
5,718

831
3,664
4,627
5,608

10,324

48
08
490
762

1,410
3,201
18,343
26,533
76,330

Total Active

24,005
768
213,999
31,936
270,708

a4
1,019
810
1,203
943
2

0

a4
56

215
165
4,415
3,636
12,603

Political Subs

9 1 1 852 216 387 48 16 31

21
321
296
294
286

19
34

70
71
1,548
1,373
4,350

a4
601
510
689
570

25

45

0

161
148
2,956
2,753
8,533

Total

1,561
2,382
14,218
16,501
19,330
30,253
142
230
1,497
2,194
759
5114
8,933
70,076
87,040
260,230



Washington State
Health Care thOI’ItY PEBB Enrollment Report for September 2015 Coverage

Public Employees Benefits Board
Report 4: Retirees

K-12 Retirees PEBB Retirees Political Sub Retirees

Total Total

Medical Plan o) [ [ ) o ) ) ) ) ) o [ -

= = = = = = = = = = = = = Subscribers Members
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Group Health CDHP 0 4 4 0 7 7 0 5 5 0 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 12
Group Health CDHP SmartHealth 1 6 7 1 8 9 0 13 13 0 17 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 26
Group Health Classic 97 126 223 136 252 388 218 193 411 274 475 749 21 27 48 28 59 87 682 1,224
Group Health Classic SmartHealth 5 118 123 37 147 184 9 213 222 70 269 339 0 22 22 5 30 35 367 558
Group Health Medicare 6,249 0 6249 8,763 0 8763 7931 0 7931 10922 0 10922 336 0 336 473 0 473 14,516 20,158
Group Health Value 9 129 219 113 253 366 187 161 348 231 412 643 12 22 34 15 44 59 601 1,068
Group Health Value SmartHealth 2 187 189 43 244 287 5 349 354 74 459 533 0 27 27 2 39 4 570 861
Kaiser Permanente CDHP 0 4 4 0 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 6
IXETSER (PEEEIe CIHP 0 3 3 0 4 4 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 5
SmartHealth
Kaiser Permanente Classic 1,037 35 1072 1461 80 1541 588 17 605 804 45 849 13 0 13 19 0 19 1,690 2,409
IXETEEr (PEfiEwens Chssie 5 60 65 23 75 08 0 37 37 6 48 54 0 0 0 0 0 0 102 152
SmartHealth
IEIEE ElNe Cess MEteare 4,928 0 4928 6,690 0 6690 1,710 0 1710 2,354 0 2354 160 0 160 223 0 223 6,798 9,267
Supplement Plan F
Uniform Medical Plan CDHP 0 25 25 0 34 34 0 28 28 0 40 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 53 74
Ulnritertin WISEIEe (FEm ERlRlP 2 41 43 3 58 61 0 42 42 0 65 65 0 5 5 0 7 7 90 133
SmartHealth
Uniform Medical Plan Classic 17,543 1,343 18,886 24,698 2,306 27,004 17,386 1,027 18413 23,806 2,236 26,042 908 110 1,018 1,269 242 1511 38,317 54,557
Ulritertin MEEIee (Fim Clessie 26 1,103 1,129 272 1,409 1,681 23 983 1,006 246 1293 1,539 3 74 77 19 104 123 2,212 3,343
SmartHealth
Total: 29,985 3,184 33,169 42240 4,883 47,123 28,057 3,069 31,126 38,787 5365 44,152 1453 287 1,740 2,053 525 2,578 66,035 93,853

Retirees Other

PEBB Political Subs COBRA LWOP/RIF

Total Total

Dental Plan ;
Subscribers Members

Subscriber
Dependent
Subscriber
Dependent
Subscriber
Dependent
Subscriber
Dependent
Subscriber
ﬂ
o -
Dependent

Deltacare 756 339 1 561 219 16 52 34 1 21 5 3 1 0 1,391 2,010
No Plan Selected 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Uniform Dental Plan 22,388 9,281 224 24,187 9,900 471 1,094 525 23 576 167 152 92 37 27 48,337 69,144
Willamette Dental Plan 607 245 5 1,202 428 10 91 52 2 48 19 31 9 2 4 1,957 2,755

Total: 23,751 9,866 230 25,950 10,547 497 1,237 611 26 645 191 186 102 40 31 51,685 73,910
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